Teeth
Q: Hardened
teeth
Blank: Non-
hardened teeth
Lock Sprockets are sprockets with integrated keyless friction type integrated couplings.
Ordering S Type Lock Sprockets
The inner diameter of the sprocket and the outer diameter of the lock sleeve

All models feature hardened teeth.
Hardened teeth
Model numbering example RS35 - 1B 23T Q - S1616
Size
Number of strands
Hub type
Sleeve model (S1)
Number of mounting bolts (6)
Bore dia. (φ16mm)
Configuration A/BNumber
of teeth Sleeve model number
Model number
Pitch
circle dia.
Dp
(Outer dia.)
(Do)
Hub dia.
DH
Hub length
L
Applicable bore dia. φd No. of
teeth10 11 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
RS35-1B15TQ-S14□□■ 45.81 51 35 20 ● ● ● ● ● ● 15
RS35-1B16TQ-S14□□■ 48.82 54 37 20 ● ● ● ● ● ● 16
RS35-1B17TQ-S14□□■
51.84 57 41 20
● ● ● ● ● ●
17
RS35-1B17TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B18TQ-S14□□■
54.85 60 44 20
● ● ● ● ●
18
RS35-1B18TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B19TQ-S14□□■
57.87 63 47 20
● ● ● ● ●
19
RS35-1B19TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B20TQ-S14□□■
60.89 66 50 20
● ● ● ●
20
RS35-1B20TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B21TQ-S16□□■
63.91 69 53 20
● ● ●
21
RS35-1B21TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B22TQ-S16□□■
66.93 72 53 20
● ● ●
22
RS35-1B22TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B23TQ-S16□□■
69.95 75 53 20
● ● ●
23
RS35-1B23TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B24TQ-S16□□■
72.97 78 53 20
● ● ●
24
RS35-1B24TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B25TQ-S16□□■
76.00 81 53 20
● ● ●
25
RS35-1B25TQ-S24□□■ ● ● ● ● ● ●
RS35-1B26TQ-S16□□■
79.02 84 53 22
● ● ●

3. Compact design
2. Suitable for small shaft diameters
Model numbering exampleSleeve mounting configuration
RS40 - 1B 21T Q - N417 AConfiguration A Configuration B
Hub type
Sleeve model (N4)
Bore dia. (φ17mm)
ConfigurationNumber
of teeth
P
Sprocket
Shaft
Locking nut
P’
Con�guration A
Direction of
movement
Direction of
movement
Con�guration B
Sleeve model number
Models with 12T and asterisks ※ indicate that only configuration A is available.
No.
of
teeth
Basic dimensions Hub Bore dia.d 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 17 18 19
Pitch
circle dia.
Dp
Outer dia.
Do
Dia.
DH
Length
L
Max. allowable
transmission
torque
(N·m)
23 26 29 42 46 50 104 111 119 161 171 180
12 36.80 41 31 20
S
ui
ta
bl
e
sl
ee
ve
 m
od
el
 a
nd
 d
im
en
si
on
s
※ ※ ※
13 39.80 44 32 20
N1XX14 42.80 47 30 20
15 45.81 51 35 20
N2XX
16 48.82 54 37 20
17 51.84 57 41 20
18 54.85 60 44 20
19 57.87 63 47 20
20 60.89 66 50 20
21 63.91 69 53 20
22 66.93 72 53 20
23 69.95 75 53 20